DEED OF TRUST

12300

A tract of land located in the south half of the southeast quarter of the southwest quarter of section 15, Township 3 North, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, described as follows:

Commencing at the tection corner common to Sections 16, 15, 21, and 22, Township 3 North, Range 10 East of the Willametre Meridian; Thence south 89° 19' East 1325.65 feet to a point; thence North 1° 50' East 307.14 feet to a point; thence South 89° 07' East 140.02 feet to a point; thence south 1° 50' West 374.59 feet to a point; thence North 63° 13' West 154.41 feet to the point of beginning.



Washington .. 98651 (herein "Property Address");

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title ansurance policy insuring Leader's interest in the Property.

Registered

WASHINGTON --- to 4 Family-6/75-FRMA/FILING WHYSHIR LUSTRUMENT

Indexed, Dir,

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS. BOTTOWER and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Psynamic of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hortage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from the time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are Insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender prover interest on the Funds, analyzing said account overifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds, analyzing said account overifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds, analyzing said account overifying and compiling said assessments and bills unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds, analyzing said account overifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds, analyzing said account overifying and compiling said assessments and bills unless Lender way agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or ap

shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing creams and deous to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, by Lender to Borrower requesting payment increasing to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender shall ">, ply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property is acquisition by Lender any Funds held by Lender for application as a credit against the sums secured by this Beed of Trust.

3. Application of Phyments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leashold payments or ground rents. If any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof, or, if not raid in such manner, by Borrower maling payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender and the borrower shall promptly discharge any lien

insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard managed clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender s'all have the right to hold the policie. See renewals hereof, and flurrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. It the event of ioss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of the first made reorigity has been expected.

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender, Lender may make arrof of a finet made proright by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to responsition or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not intereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, would to Borrower. If the Property is chandoned by Borrower, or it Borrower fails to respond to Lender atthin 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender 1) Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benchis, I ender or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the manthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition, and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale acquisition.

G. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds, Condominiums, Blanced Leate, Property prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

G. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Dorrower and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold, If this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration condominium or planned time development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned time development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned time development shall be incorporated take and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the coverants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Leader's Security. If Romanus fails a ments of this Deed of Trust as if the rider

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereaf.

7. Protection of Levder's Security. If Bornower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if tavy iction or proceeding is commonced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not handful to, eminent dors in, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to florrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Projecty to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan securid by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hactor.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with laterest thereon, shall become additional industries and all be payable upon notice from lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the lat such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action heretwader.

8. Isaspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entires upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.



Construction. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any
conformation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of conformation, are hereby assigned
and shall be paid to Lender.

and stath or pear to Lessor.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sams secured by this Deed of Total, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a purial taking of the Property, takes Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sams secured by this Deed of Trust such properties of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sams secured by this Deed of Trust such property prior to the date of taking bears to the fair rearket value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds and the Amount of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds DOTTOWET.

paid to Borrower.

If the Fropenty is ahandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is anthonized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the stims secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or perspone the due date of the monthly installments referred so in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereif or observe the amount of such installments.

such 18. Berriver Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amplication of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Leader to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not oversee to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the some secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forberance by Leader Not a Widness. Any forberance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereander, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such righ, or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the inde tiscleness secured by this Deed of Trust are distinct and commutative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

or remark these that Deed of 1934 of Abbrevia Lish Several Lish Silvy. And may be excressed concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; John and Several Lish Silvy. On Nows. The covernance and appearants herein contained shall band, and the rights hereinder shall insure to, the respective successive and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraphs of the Note of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any acuse required under applicable law to be given in another animate, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested to Lender as provided herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided of trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust Governing Law Severability. This form, the deed of trust combines uniform concurants with limited variat, as by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument everant real, property. This Deed of Trust when law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located in the event that are provisions of the Deed of Trust of the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust of the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust of the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions o

17. Transfer of the Property: Assissaption. If all of any part of the Property or an interest therein is stid or avantiferred 14. Borrower without Lender a price written consent, excluding the creation of a lien or encumbrant; substrainate to this Deed of Trans. In this creation of a nurshess money neutron for household appliances, test a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of any upon the death of a point number of 24 the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase. Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. Lender that have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer. Lender and the perion to whom the Propert' is to be sale or transfer areach agreement in writing that the ended of such perion is satisfactors to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender that waived he option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Betrower's successor or interest has executed a winter assimption agreement accelerate in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under it's Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises dock option to accelerate Lender that may be accelerate to accelerate of acceleration in accordance with the lease of the sale of the sale

of interest the executed a site.

All obligates as under this Deed of Trust and the Note

If hence executes to shoppen to accelerate Lender that must Borrower notice of maniferation in accordance with
paragraph 14 here? Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within
which Borrower was pass the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to put such sums prior to the expiration of such period
lender may without further notice or demand on Borrower invoke any consider permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

N. 18- L. S. FORM CONTRACTS. Borrower and Lander further covenant and agree as follows.

A net of the contract of demand on Borrower, avoke any consolits permatically pathgraph 15 hereof.

A net of the contract is for the contract of the contract

BOOK 57 PAGE 768

including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's feet; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Revery; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonnient of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the Property, and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on

receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received. 21. Fature Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's opt by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Futus secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that 22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of 't the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing in Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without che thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any. 23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Let der may to any Trustee appointed hereunder who has ceased to act. Without conveyance succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and 24. Use of Property. The Property is not used principally for agricultural	it not limited to, receiver's feet, premiums or this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver ion prior to full recon "yance of the Property re Advances, with interest thereon, shall be said notes are secured hereby. ust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey debtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to arge to the person or persons legally entitled from time to time appoint a successor trustee of the Property, the successor trustee shall by applicable law, or farming purposes.
In Witness Whereop, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.	
Marrian a	2. Lao
Norman Lee Deo	-Borrawer
STATE OF WASHINGTON, Klickiter.	Branower County ss:
On this	the undersigned, a Notary Public in and and Norman Lee and known to be the individual(s) described to they. Signed and scaled the
My Coramission expires: 3/25/81 / Attack Public in and Wh: REQUEST FOR MELONVEYANG	See 1'4 t tate or visib nights equiling a
To TRUSTER: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Dec with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in that note of notes and this Deed of Trust, which are developed hereby, and estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons le	of Frust, faid now or notes, together full. You are hereby directed to cancel
Date:	
	•
(Space Below This Line Reserved For Leniler and Ro	cordar)
	STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTYOFSMANNIN ; I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN
	INSTRUMENT OF WRITING FILED BY AKOMATIVA CENTRE 1411 CO OF CATULATION ILLA
	AT 4.00 12 M Man 6 in 81

STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF SKANNIN 5 SS I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN
INSTRUMENT OF WRITING FILED BY
AT 4.00 03 M Man 6 19 81
WAS RECORDED IN BODA 57
DE NECOROS DE SKAMANIA MANIA
DA Missengur
E MLYON DEPUTY
RECORDS OF SHAMAN DUNTY WASH OF MANAGEMENT OF SHAMAN DUNTY AUDITOR